

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified Company CIN No.: L51311DL1998PLC093690

B -124, Sector-67, Noida 201 301, India Tel: +91 120 2593900 Fax: +91 120 2484620 Emall: info@sharikaindia.com • www.sharikaindia.com

To BSE Limited 25th floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

BSE Scrip Code - 540786

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Order Received worth Rs. 42.10 Crore

We are pleased to announce that Sharika Enterprises Limited has received a contract to design, supply, install, commission and maintain Feeder Automation System as part of Distribution Management System (DMS) to improve the reliability of the power distribution in Jammu and Kashmir. The contract has been awarded by General Electric Company's India Entity GE T & D India Limited as an associate partner. The Contract to Sharika Enterprises Limited, valued at INR 42.10 Cr (US\$ 5.8mn) is one of the **largest feeder automation contract this year in the country**.

We are thankful to General Electric, KPDCL & JPDCL for their fair evaluation and great partnership. We are also thankful to our collaborator from South Korea for the technology support. This gives Sharika Enterprises Limited an opportunity to take forward, it's commitment to "Make in India" effort and look forward to manufacture considerable part of smart feeder Automation Products in India replacing huge imports at the moment to meet the technology demand. With this Sharika Enterprises Limited is poised to be front runner in the field of IoT in Power Distribution Sector.

For and on behalf of Sharika Enterprises Limited



Rajinder Kaul Managing Director DIN: 01609805 Date: October 11, 2021

POWERING SMART GRID